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Outstanding Young Restructuring Lawyers

Lawyer

Michelle C. Campbell

Mark F. Hebbeln

Susheel Kirpalani

Heather Lennox

Mark A. McDermott

Vivek Melwani

Brett H. Miller

David Seligman

Ronald J. Silverman

David P. Simonds

Robert J. Stark

Rachel C. Strickland

Shai Y. Waisman

Scott H. Yun

Outstanding Achievements

Instrumental in developing/implementing claims procedures in InverWorld and
Mirant, the latter resulting in a reduction of over $250 billion in claims. Counsel
to debtors in Anacomp, Fountain View, Frederick’s of Hollywood, and others.

Represents indenture trustees and bondholder interests in over $2 billion of
defaults including Atlantic Coast Airlines/Independence Air, ASARCO; indenture
trustee for $2.5 billion of bonds issued by Mirant.

Represents Creditors’ Committees in Refco, Enron, RCN; Ad Hoc Committee of
Senior Security Noteholders in aaiPharma; and Deutsche Bank Securities as the
largest creditor in Mirant Americas.

Co-leads the representation of Dana Corporation; leading role as debtors’ coun-
sel in LTV Steel, Oglebay Norton; Creditors’ Committee in HomePlace Stores;
significant creditors in R.H. Macy & Co., UAL, US Airways, Delta.

Company representations include Refco, Friedman’s Jewelers, Blue Bird Bus Co.,
RCN Corp., Kmart, McLeodUSA, Inc., Outboard Marine Corp., Goss Graphics,
and Eagle Finance.

Represents Appaloosa Management as large equity holder in Dana Corp.; Third
Avenue Fund in Collins & Aikman; bondholders in Oxford Automotive; Credi-
tors’ Committee in New World Pasta and Conseco.

Represented Creditors’ Committees in Northwest Airlines, US Airways II, Aloha
Airlines, FLYi, Gemini Air Cargo, Buehler Foods; Ad Hoc committees in ATA and
Footstar; individual creditors in various mega cases.

Represents UAL, TWA including sale of assets to American Airlines; United
Artists Theatre Co., Babcock & Wilcox; Alpine Confections in purchase of
Fannie May assets; Honeywell International; AmeriServe Food.

Represents bondholders in Mirant’s $1.5 billion leveraged lease transactions;
$1.5 billion of bondholders in Delta Airlines; major creditors in Enron; bond-
holders in TermoEmcali US-Columbian restructuring.

Leading role in representing Creditors’ Committees in Delta Airlines and Loral
Space; the Ad Hoc Committee of Senior Security Noteholders and DIP lenders of
Tom’s Foods; Bondholders Committee in Horizon PCS.

Counsel to Indenture Trustees in Collins & Aikman and Delphi; to Ad Hoc
Committee of Unsecured Noteholders organized prior to Dana Corp. filing; Ad
Hoc Committee of Secured Noteholders in Evergreen International Aviation.

Has overseen the filing of numerous complex Chapter 11 cases including AMF
Bowling, Verestar, Multicare, Mosler, Adelphia. Represented a plan sponsor in
the Trump Entertainment Resorts case.

In Atkins Nutritionals, co-led team in negotiations with pre-petition lenders and
equity; helped Loral Space obtain bankruptcy court approval of sale of satellites
to Intelsat; represents Xanodyne Pharmaceuticals and Galvex Holdings.

Special counsel to OHC Liquidation Trust in Oakwood Homes; represents Daewoo
in Chapter 11 and litigation against GM; and the Korean Receiver in Trigem
Computer, first business Chapter 15 case ever filed.

Firm

White & Case
Los Angeles, CA
mcampbell@whitecase.com

Gardner Carton & Douglas
Chicago, IL
mhebbeln@gcd.com

Milbank, Tweed, Hadley & McCloy
New York, NY
skirpalani@milbank.com

Jones Day
Cleveland, OH
hlennox@jonesday.com

Skadden Arps Slate Meagher & Flom
Chicago, IL
mmcdermo@skadden.com

Fried, Frank, Harris, Shriver & Jacobson
New York, NY
vivek.melwani@friedfrank.com

Otterbourg, Steindler, Houston & Rosen
New York, NY
bmiller@oshr.com

Kirkland & Ellis
Chicago, IL
dseligman@kirkland.com

Bingham McCutchen
New York, NY
ronald.silverman@bingham.com

Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld
Los Angeles, CA
dsimonds@akingump.com

Brown Rudnick
New York, NY
rstark@brownrudnick.com

Willkie Farr & Gallagher
New York, NY
rstrickland@willkie.com

Weil, Gotshal & Manges
New York, NY
shai.waisman@weil.com

Stutman, Treister & Glatt
Los Angeles, CA
SYun@Stutman.com


